

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA No. 99 of 2020**

**Kripa Ram Sahu Versus Parveen Kumar Sahu**

1	
19/05/2020	<p>Mr. Keshav Dewangan, counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Alok Bakshi, Additional A.G. for the State. Heard. Admit. Call for records. Mr. Alok Bakshi, Additional A.G. takes notice on behalf of respondent No.3/State. Issue notice to respondents No.1 &amp; 2(i) to 2(ii) on payment of P.F. within two weeks. Notices are made returnable in four weeks. List the matter after six weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Vimla Singh Kapoor)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>