

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA No. 99 of 2020**

Kripa Ram Sahu **Versus** Praveen Kumar Sahu & Others

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |  |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |  |
| 03.12.2021 | <p>Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, PL for the State.</p> <p>Counsel for the appellant submits that there are four connected appeals and prays that the matter be listed for analogous hearing.</p> <p>As prayed, list this appeal along with FA Nos. 100/2020, 101/2020, 102/2020 &amp; 103/2020 thereafter.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/>(P. Sam Koshy)<br/>Judge</p> <p>Sd/-<br/>(Rajani Dubey)<br/>Judge</p> |  |

VI/-