

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 99 of 2020

Kripa Ram Sahu **Versus** Parveen Kumar Sahu

21/04/2022	<p>Shri Harshal Chouhan, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Ashutosh Mishra, P.L. for the State/respondent No.3.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.1/2022, application for deleting the name of respondent No.2(i) from the array of the cause title.</p> <p>One of the legal heir of deceased Gopal Prasad Sen, namely Smt. Meena Kaushik also died.</p> <p>It is contended that other legal heirs of respondent No.2 Gopal Prasad Sen are already on record in the instant appeal as respondents No. 2(ii) to 2(iv) and right to sue the survive against them. The application has filed for deleting the name of Smt. Meena Kaushik, since she died, accordingly I.A. No.1/2022 is allowed.</p> <p>Name of Smt. Meena Kaushik be deleted from the cause title of the appeal.</p> <p>Service report shows that notice is not served to the respondent No.1 and 2(ii).</p> <p>Therefore, issue fresh notice to respondent No. 1, 2(iii) and 2(iv) on payment of process fee by ordinary post as well as by registered post also.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></span></p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Goutam Bhaduri) <span style="float: right;">(N.K. Chandravanshi)</span> Judge <span style="float: right;">Judge</span></p> <p>Kamde</p>