

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 99 of 2020

Kripa Ram Sahu **Versus** Parveen Kumar Sahu & Ors.

FA/100/2020,FA/101/2020,FA/102/2020,FA/103/2020

15/11/2022	<p>Shri Harshal Chouhan, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Anshul Tiwari, Counsel for Respondent No. 01.</p> <p>Shri D.C. Verma and Shri Neeraj Pradhan, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Shri Saket Pandey on behalf of Shri Anup Majumdar, Counsel for Respondent No. 2 (ii).</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Office report shows that respondent No. 2(iii) though served but not represented.</p> <p>Respondent No. 2 (iv) though process fee was paid but notice was not issued.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and issue notice.</p> <p>List the case after service report is received.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (N. K. Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
Jyoti	